
Dine-In . Take-Out . Delivery 
Catering

Breakfast & Lunch

Monday - Friday
6:00 am to 3:30 pm

30 N. 3rd Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Phone: 602-254-6700
Fax: 602-254-6711

www.SticklersAZ.com
Locally owned and operated since 2004

$3.50 delivery charge within 1/4 mile radius
with $25 minimum purchase.

We accept Cash, Visa, MasterCard, & American Express

© Copyright 2004 - 2020, Sticklers

I Scream, You Scream... Cold Beverages

Sides

Homemade Desserts

Shakes • Malts • Smoothies 4.80

Specialty Shakes  •  Malts • Smoothies 5.35
Mix Any Two Flavors!

Ice Cream Cone or Cup
Single Scoop  2.79
Double Scoop 3.59

Vanilla • Chocolate • Coffee • Vanilla Frozen Yogurt
Add a Topping 60¢

Chocolate Syrup, Strawberries, Oreo®, Heath®,
Butterfinger®  or Reese’s®

Ice Cream Sandwich  4.99
Vanilla, Chocolate or Coffee Ice Cream

in the Middle of Two Homemade
Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin or Peanut Butter Cookies

Fountain Beverages
small 2.50     large 2.99

Canned Soda  1.49

Specialty Bottled Soda  2.79
IBC Root Beer ®  •  IBC Diet Root Beer ®® •  IBC Cream Soda ®

Stewart’s Grape Soda ®   •  Stewart’s Oranges n’ Cream ®

Stewart’s Cherries n’ Cream ® 

Nantucket Nectars ®    3.15
Cranberry Juice • Orange Juice • Orange Mango
100% Pressed Apple • Pure Squeezed Lemonade

Aquafina ® Bottled Water  1.89
Whole, Skim, or Chocolate Milk 2.09
Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice 3.69

Coffee
Espresso
Cappuccino
Caffé Latte
Caffé Mocha
Americano
Tazo® Hot Tea
Hot Chai Tea Latte
Hot Chocolate
Decaf. Available

Iced Latte or Mocha
Iced Coffee
Iced Chai Tea Latte

Banana Walnut Bread   		         3.39
 Giant Krispy Treat	  	     	       3.39
Cookies   				            1.99
Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, or Peanut Butter

Coleslaw                  1.89   Potato Salad      1.89
Macaroni Salad       1.89  Bagel Chips       1.25
Whole Dill Pickle    1.99     Whole Banana   99¢

Chips & Snacks      1.89
Miss Vickie’s ®: Sea Salt . Jalapeno . Sea Salt & Vinegar
Baked Lays . BBQ Baked Lays ® . Fritos® . Doritos® 

Jumbo Hot Pretzel 3.50
Add Nacho Cheese $1.25

• Almond Milk or Skim Available
• Add a Flavor 60¢ • Add an extra Espresso Shot 90¢

A Unique Restaurant Concept
““

®

Hot Beverages

Iced Coffee

2.39
2.09   
3.50
3.50
4.20
2.59
2.39
4.10
2.99

5.15
3.49
4.59

2.69

4.39
4.39
4.80
3.09
2.59
4.50
3.39

3.09
2.89
5.15
5.15
5.35
3.49
2.79
4.75
3.99

5.55
4.39
5.29

Single Double

Small Medium Large

Small Large

Vanilla • Chocolate • Strawberry • Banana • Mocha*
Coffee* • Oreo®

  

•

  

Heath®

  

•

  

Reese’s®

  

•

  

Butterfinger®

*Only available as a Shake or Malt



Oven Toasted Sandwiches Create a Salad

Italian 8.69
Spicy Capicola, Mortadella, Hard Salami,

Pepperoni & Provolone

Traffic Jam 8.69
Hard Salami, Turkey Breast, Honey Baked Ham,

Roast Beef & Swiss 

Turkey Cheddar Bacon 8.69
99% Lean Pan-Roasted Turkey Breast, Cheddar & Bacon 

Soup & Half Sandwich 8.69
Choose a Soup & a 1/2 Sandwich

Turkey, Ham, Roast Beef, Meatball, BLT or Vegetarian 

Turkey Breast 8.39
99% Lean Pan-Roasted Turkey Breast & Swiss

Honey Baked Ham 8.39
98% Lean Honey Baked Ham & Swiss

Tuna Salad 8.39
Albacore Tuna, Celery, Mayo, Seasoning & Swiss

Chicken Salad 8.39
All Natural White Meat Chicken, Celery, Mayo,

Seasoning & Provolone

Roast Beef 8.39
97% Lean, Oven-Roasted Black Angus Beef & Provolone

Pick Two 8.39
Pick Two Meats: Turkey, Honey Baked Ham, Roast Beef,

and/or Hard Salami with Provolone 

Meatball 7.99
Four Meatballs with Marinara & Provolone

BLT 7.99
Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Swiss 

Vegetarian 7.99
Green Peppers, Mushrooms, Swiss, Provolone & American

Made with Romaine Lettuce or Spring Mix

Small Greens 7.50
Your Choice of Five Toppings and One Dressing

Additional Toppings 80¢ / Extra Dressing 55¢

Add Sliced Meat, Chicken Salad or Tuna $3.09

Large Greens 9.99
Your Choice of Toppings and Two Dressings

Extra Dressing 55¢
Add Sliced Meat, Chicken Salad or Tuna $3.09

Fresh Vegetables & Toppings
Artichoke Hearts . Baby Corn . Bacon

Bean Sprouts . Broccoli . Black Olives . Carrots . Cauliflower
Celery . Cottage Cheese . Cucumber . Egg . Garbanzo Beans 

Hearts of Palm . Mushrooms . Onions . Peas . Pepperoni
Peppercini . Tofu . Tomatoes . Zucchini

Cheddar . Feta . Swiss . Provolone
Sliced Meat: Turkey Breast . Chicken Breast . Honey Baked Ham

Crunchers
Chow Mein Noodles . Croutons . Raisins

Cranberry . Sunflower Seeds

Dressings
Balsamic Vinaigrette . Lite Italian . Honey Mustard . Caesar

Thousand Island . Ranch . Fat Free Ranch . Bleu Cheese

Breakfast served until 10:30am

Homemade From the Kettle

All Sandwiches are Served Oven Toasted on Freshly Baked French or 
Whole Wheat rolls with Mayo, Spicy Brown Mustard, Hot Peppers, 

Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles, Oil and Italian Seasonings.
(Cold Meat and Cheese Optional with our Freshly Baked Rolls)

Extra Meat: 1.49
Extra Cheese: 89¢
Add Bacon: 1.49

Add Mushrooms or Green Peppers: 89¢

Assorted Muffins and Danishes  2.99

Bear Claws and Cinnamon Rolls  2.99

Bagel  2.69
Plain •  Sesame •  Onion • Everything •  Wheat •  Jalapeno

Cinnamon Raisin • Asiago
With Butter • Margarine • Jelly (Grape or Strawberry)

B.C.T 5.40
Your Choice of Bagel with Bacon, Cream Cheese and Tomato

Bagel with Cream Cheese 3.79
Plain, Onion & Chive or Vegetable

Bagel with Peanut Butter  3.69

Egg & Bagel Sandwich 5.89
Fresh Grade AA Scrambled Eggs, with Bacon,

Ham, Sausage or Turkey & Swiss, American, Provolone,
Pepper Jack or Cheddar Cheese on a Bagel

Mini Breakfast Sandwich 4.50
Fresh Grade AA Scrambled Eggs, with Bacon,

Ham, Sausage or Turkey & Swiss, American, Provolone,
Pepper Jack or Cheddar Cheese on a English Muffin.

Quaker ® Oats Oatmeal 3.69
with Brown Sugar & Raisins

Fresh Strawberry Granola Parfait 5.29
Low Fat, All Natural, Dannon ® Vanilla Yogurt,

Fresh Strawberries & Low Fat Kellogs ® Natural Granola
with Almonds

Fresh Fruit Bowls 4.99

Our Concept  is refreshing and tasty!
We’re a quick-service restaurant serving warm and freshly 
baked deli sandwiches, made to order salads, hearty 
soups, a variety of sides, shakes, malts, smoothies, and 
gourmet coffees. Casual breakfast offerings are available 
in the morning to start your day. We offer top quality food 
while maintaining a comfortable, relaxed atmosphere, 
emphasizing exceptional service.

Served with oyster crackers

Chicken Noodle Soup	      4.40      5.40
Soup of the Day		       4.19      5.19
100% Vegetarian

Chili				         5.10      6.10
with cheddar cheese and onions

Small Large


