I Scream, You Scream...

Shakes · Malts · Smoothies 4.80

Vanilla • Chocolate • Strawberry • Banana • Mocha* Coffee* • Oreo® • Heath® • Reese's® • Butterfinger® *Only available as a Shake or Malt

Specialty Shakes · Malts · Smoothies 5.35 Mix Any Two Flavors!

Ice Cream Cone or Cup Single Scoop 2.79 **Double Scoop 3.59**

Vanilla • Chocolate • Coffee • Vanilla Frozen Yogurt Add a Topping 60¢ Chocolate Syrup, Strawberries, Oreo[®], Heath[®], Butterfinger® or Reese's®

Ice Cream Sandwich 4.99

Vanilla, Chocolate or Coffee Ice Cream in the Middle of Two Homemade Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin or Peanut Butter Cookies

Sides

Coleslaw	1.89	Potato Salad	1.89
Macaroni Salad	1.89	Bagel Chips	1.25
Whole Dill Pickle	1.99	Whole Banana	99¢
Chips & Snacks	1.89		
Miss Vickie's®: Sea Salt ·	Jalapeno	 Sea Salt & Vinegar 	
Baked Lavs · BBO Baked	l Lavs®•1	Fritos® · Doritos®	

Jumbo Hot Pretzel 3.50

Add Nacho Cheese \$1.25

Homemade Desserts

Banana Walnut Bread	3.39
Giant Krispy Treat	3.39
Cookies	1.99
Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, or Peanut Butter	

Cold Beverages

Fountain Beverages

small 2.50 *large* 2.99









Canned Soda 1.49



Specialty Bottled Soda 2.79

IBC Root Beer® • IBC Diet Root Beer®® • IBC Cream Soda® Stewart's Grape Soda[®] • Stewart's Oranges n' Cream[®] Stewart's Cherries n' Cream®

Nantucket Nectars® 3.15

Cranberry Juice • Orange Juice • Orange Mango 100% Pressed Apple • Pure Squeezed Lemonade

Aquafina® Bottled Water 1.89 Whole, Skim, or Chocolate Milk 2.09 Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice 3.69

Hot Beverages

	Small	Medium	Large
Coffee	2.39	2.69	3.09
Espresso Sing	gle 2.09	Doi	ıble 2.89
Cappuccino	3.50	4.39	5.15
Caffé Latte	3.50	4.39	5.15
Caffé Mocha	4.20	4.80	5.35
Americano	2.59	3.09	3.49
Tazo® Hot Tea	2.39	2.59	2.79
Hot Chai Tea Latte	4.10	4.50	4.75
Hot Chocolate Decaf. Available	2.99	3.39	3.99

Iced Coffee

Iced Latte or Mocha	Small	Large
	5.15	5.55
Iced Coffee	3.49	4.39
Iced Chai Tea Latte	4.59	5.29

· Almond Milk or Skim Available

• Add a Flavor 60^{e} • Add an extra Espresso Shot 90^{e}

Dine-In · Take-Out · Delivery Catering



A UNIQUE RESTAURANT CONC

Breakfast & Lunch

Monday - Friday 6:00 am to 3:30 pm

30 N. 3rd Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85003

Phone: 602-254-6700 Fax: 602-254-6711

www.SticklersAZ.com

Locally owned and operated since 2004 \$3.50 delivery charge within 1/4 mile radius with \$25 minimum purchase.

We accept Cash, Visa, MasterCard, & American Express

© Copyright 2004 - 2020, Sticklers

Oven Toasted Sandwiches

All Sandwiches are Served Oven Toasted on Freshly Baked French or Whole Wheat rolls with Mayo, Spicy Brown Mustard, Hot Peppers, Lettuce, Tomato, Onion, Pickles, Oil and Italian Seasonings. (Cold Meat and Cheese Optional with our Freshly Baked Rolls)

Italian 8.69

Spicy Capicola, Mortadella, Hard Salami, Pepperoni & Provolone

Traffic Jam 8.69

Hard Salami, Turkey Breast, Honey Baked Ham, Roast Beef & Swiss

Turkey Cheddar Bacon 8.69

99% Lean Pan-Roasted Turkey Breast, Cheddar & Bacon

Soup & Half Sandwich 8.69

Choose a Soup & a 1/2 Sandwich Turkey, Ham, Roast Beef, Meatball, BLT or Vegetarian

Turkey Breast 8.39

99% Lean Pan-Roasted Turkey Breast & Swiss

Honey Baked Ham 8.39

98% Lean Honey Baked Ham & Swiss

Tuna Salad 8.39

Albacore Tuna, Celery, Mayo, Seasoning & Swiss

Chicken Salad 8.39

All Natural White Meat Chicken, Celery, Mayo, Seasoning & Provolone

Roast Beef 8.39

97% Lean, Oven-Roasted Black Angus Beef & Provolone

Pick Two 8.39

Pick Two Meats: Turkey, Honey Baked Ham, Roast Beef, and/or Hard Salami with Provolone

Meatball 7.99

Four Meatballs with Marinara & Provolone

BLT 7.99

Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Swiss

Vegetarian 7.99

Green Peppers, Mushrooms, Swiss, Provolone & American

Extra Meat: 1.49 Extra Cheese: 89¢ Add Bacon: 1.49

Add Mushrooms or Green Peppers: 89¢

Create a Salad

Made with Romaine Lettuce or Spring Mix

Small Greens 7.50

Your Choice of Five Toppings and One Dressing Additional Toppings 80[¢] / Extra Dressing 55[¢] Add Sliced Meat, Chicken Salad or Tuna ⁸3.09

Large Greens 9.99

Your Choice of Toppings and Two Dressings Extra Dressing 55¢ Add Sliced Meat, Chicken Salad or Tuna §3.09

Fresh Vegetables & Toppings

Artichoke Hearts · Baby Corn · Bacon

Bean Sprouts · Broccoli · Black Olives · Carrots · Cauliflower

Celery · Cottage Cheese · Cucumber · Egg · Garbanzo Beans

Hearts of Palm · Mushrooms · Onions · Peas · Pepperoni

Peppercini · Tofu · Tomatoes · Zucchini

Cheddar · Feta · Swiss · Provolone

Sliced Meat: Turkey Breast · Chicken Breast · Honey Baked Ham

Crunchers

Chow Mein Noodles · Croutons · Raisins Cranberry · Sunflower Seeds

Dressings

Balsamic Vinaigrette · Lite Italian · Honey Mustard · Caesar Thousand Island · Ranch · Fat Free Ranch · Bleu Cheese

Homemade From the Kettle

Served with ovster crackers

	Small	Large
Chicken Noodle Soup	4.40	5.40
Soup of the Day 100% Vegetarian	4.19	5.19
Chili with cheddar cheese and onions	5.10	6.10

Breakfast served until 10:30am

Assorted Muffins and Danishes 2.99

Bear Claws and Cinnamon Rolls 2.99

Bagel 2.69

Plain • Sesame • Onion • Everything • Wheat • Jalapeno Cinnamon Raisin • Asiago With Butter • Margarine • Jelly (Grape or Strawberry)

B.C.T 5.40

Your Choice of Bagel with Bacon, Cream Cheese and Tomato

Bagel with Cream Cheese 3.79

Plain, Onion & Chive or Vegetable

Bagel with Peanut Butter 3.69

Egg & Bagel Sandwich 5.89

Fresh Grade AA Scrambled Eggs, with Bacon, Ham, Sausage or Turkey & Swiss, American, Provolone, Pepper Jack or Cheddar Cheese on a Bagel

Mini Breakfast Sandwich 4.50

Fresh Grade AA Scrambled Eggs, with Bacon, Ham, Sausage or Turkey & Swiss, American, Provolone, Pepper Jack or Cheddar Cheese on a English Muffin.

Ouaker® Oats Oatmeal 3.69

with Brown Sugar & Raisins

Fresh Strawberry Granola Parfait 5.29

Low Fat, All Natural, Dannon® Vanilla Yogurt, Fresh Strawberries & Low Fat Kellogs® Natural Granola with Almonds

Fresh Fruit Bowls 4.99

Our Concept is refreshing and tasty!

We're a quick-service restaurant serving warm and freshly baked deli sandwiches, made to order salads, hearty soups, a variety of sides, shakes, malts, smoothies, and gournet coffees. Casual breakfast offerings are available in the morning to start your day. We offer top quality food while maintaining a comfortable, relaxed atmosphere, emphasizing exceptional service.